UNOFFICIAL COPY

95055967

___{Space Above Line for Recording Date)____
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loap #:_10026606

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement®) made this / 7/ day of )\)o T, 1994,
between Dominic D. Treleonardis, Daniel R. Consalvo and Alice X. Consaivo_("Borrewer™) and _Citicorp
Savings of lllinois, A Federzi Savings and Loan Association ("Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the
Morigage, Deed of Trust or T3zed to Secure Debt {the "Security Instrument”), dated _Oclober 19, 1989
and recorded in Book or Liber [ ) . al page(s) OR
Document/instrument # 89301480~ of the _Recorder's Office of Cook County, IL

(County and State, or other jurisdiction)
and {2) the Note bearing the same date 45, anil secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security irstrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at
534 N. Pauling, Chicaeo, [, 60622

(Prupcny:\ddf;.\t\
the real property described being set forth as {ollow::

Sce Attached Legal Ocseription
PIN 17-07-222-008

In consideration of the mutual promiscs and agreements exchanged, (nc parties kereto agree as follows
(notwithstandiny anvthing (o the contrary contzined in the Note or Securiiy./nstrument):

1. As of December 1. 1994 the amount pavable under the Note ind Securily instrument (the
*Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $116.649.32 | consisting of 'he amouni(s) loaned to
ific Borrow?r by the Lender and any interest capitalized 1o daie.

!\J

The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal balance, plus tnterest, 10 the order of
the Lender. Beginning on _December 1 , 1994 , interest on the Unapait-Principal
Balance wiil be reduced from a yearly rate of 10.125% 10 the yearly rate of 9.123 55-(the "rate
of interest”). The Borrower promises (o make monthly paymenis of principal and interest of
U.S. $ 987.47 beginning on the st day of _January , 1995 and continuing
ihereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in
full.

The Borrower wili make pavments at _Citicorp Morigage. Inc., 15851 Clavton Road. Bailwin,
MO 63011 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. The Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument are extended from November 1, 2019
to _December 1. 2019 _ . If on tihe Maturity Dste, the Borrower slill owes amounts under

the Note and the Securily Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

LAGHG056







UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenanls and agreements
to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmealts, esctow items, impounds, and
all other payments that the Barrower is obligated (o make under the Security Instrument,
including all terms and provisions of the Note.

Nothing in this agrccmcm shall be understoad or consirucd 1o be a satisfaction or release i
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.  Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Nole and Sccumy Instrument will remain vnchanged, and
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

witness:_(Z1esl AR ‘AL/_?_Lf . D arrmimnie. D2 S snaliseny

Dominic D. Decleonardis {Borrower)

Wilness:_f : RIS ,_/,,f,,., 4 / (Z;-Mg,/ V'3 r5eal)

Danicl R. Consabvo (Borrower)

6/( (s J!V //:f;v.f,méfv (Seal)

Alice K. Consaivo {Borrower)

(Seal)
(Borrower)

L.'n;;‘r- Citihank, Federai Savines Bank

B& ’// %

Randall uﬂ TS0

hs: Vice President, Giticcap Morieage, Inc.,
Atiorney-in-Fact Citivank-£.3.B.

Record and Return:

Citicorp Morigage, inc.
Document Collection

P. O. Box 79002}

St. Louis, MO 63179-0021







Staie of )
) 188
County of )

Onthis__ |7+ dayof &Q/E MBEL. . 19 94, before me personally appeared Dominic D.
Deleonardis, Daniel R. Consalvo and Alice K. Consalvo , to me known (o be the person(s) described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that _they executed the same as _their
_ fre¢ act and decd.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official scal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

. ~— I
-~ —— .
R N LY T

) “OFFICIAL SEAL” $
¢ OPWME ) wotszon
¢ Nolary Pudlic, State of [flinois {;

Wy Coimission Expires 4/5/47 E
T e o e e b

My commission expires:

b _JEE I -

-
State of Missouri )
) S8
County of St. Louis )
On this day of . 19__, belore me perzonaily appeared _Randal! Dotson , to

me knowit 0 be the person(s) described in and who exccuted the foregotig Instrument, and acknowledged that
he _ executed the same as _his  free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed iny 6ificial seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above wrilten.

Notary Public

My commission expires:




i

UNOFFICIAL COPY




LOT 5 IN SUB BLOCK 2(IF GOCHRAN'S SUBRDIVISION GF' PART OF BLOCK 18 IN CANAL
TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF SPCTICN 7, TOWNSHP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

I.D. #17-07-222-008




UNOFFICIAL COPY

B IR




- T T T I I R T SR P LA IR Sl
- ST T T el T T e L

UNOEFICIAL COPY

State of Missouri

County of St. Louis

On this 28th day of November in the year 1994 before me,

nd fcr said state, personally

QA

Leanna J. Herget, a Notary Public in
appeared Randall Dotson, Vice President, Citicorp Mortgage, Inc.,
Lo me to be the person who executed the witnin Loan
in behalf of said corporation and
for the purposes

Known
Medification Agreement
acknowledged to me that he executed the same
therein stated.

-

N e

LESNNA L HERQET 7 )
Notary.-Public
Y )

SN
] H,-

R A
s 1 .
¢ redenpsan 1 “\ ’-‘:“\‘A J i}’{‘\ .
. R OPEL LR “!:'-G -
T e Tl Sl AL . .
T i S LA
mmnis = N I
* - . 1 - -
by . N o TN -
My Commission LxXplies oo =
by ""!‘f,-A EN -
U TN
AT .'.\\-. -

056

- )

.
-3

LiG




L L. T T S M

UNOFFICIAL COPY




